COPAL ELECTRONICS
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request. Oct,
2004
RMS20MANUAL SETTING TYPE MAGNETIC ENCODERS
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
RMS20 - 250 - 201 - 1
Series name
Resolution (P/R)
100, 250, 256
Output connection
1 : Cable wire
Output phase
2 : “A” & “B”
Resolution Item Input voltage Part number
■ LIST OF PART NUMBERS
100 (P/R)
250 (P/R)
256 (P/R)
RMS20-100-201-1
RMS20-250-201-1
RMS20-256-201-1
5 V
❈ : Verify the above part numbers when placing orders.
Rotational torque
Inertia
Shaft loading
(When mounting)
Radial
Axial
Rotational life
Net weight
Strength of tighten screw
Operating temp. range
Storage temp. range
Input voltage
Input current
Output wave form
Output phases
Resolution (P/R)
Phase difference of outputs A & B
Maximum frequency response
Output signal
“1 (High)”
“0 (Low)”
Sensor
■ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
DC5 V ± 5 %
15 mA maximum (No load)
Square wave
A, B
90° ± 45°
100 250 256
5 kHz
+ 4.5 V minimum
+ 0.5 V maximum
Magnetoresistive element
● Electrical characteristics ● Mechanical characteristics
4.90 mN·m {50 gf·cm} maximum
3 g·cm2 maximum
9.81 N {1 kgf} maximum
9.81 N {1 kgf} maximum
105 revolution
Approx. 20 g
0.49 N·m {5 kgf·cm} maximum
● Environmental characteristics
− 10 ~ 60 °C
− 40 ~ 70 °C
■ FEATURES
● High resolution of 256 P/R and fine setting